PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Philip A. Strawser	03/11/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

IIName:	United States of America as represented by the Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration			
Street Address:	300 E Street, S.W.			
City:	Washington			
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA			
Postal Code:	20546			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12564094

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)483-6936

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 281-483-1013

Email: jsc-patentof@mail.nasa.gov JSC Office of Patent Counsel Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2101 NASA Parkway

Address Line 2: Mailcode AL

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77058

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MSC-24738-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kurt G. Hammerle

Total Attachments: 1

source=24738Exec430#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024068 FRAME: 0533



Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

		(by Gover	nment Emp	oloyee)			
Title of Invention:	FRAMEWORK AN	D METHOD FO	R CONTROLI	ING A	ROBOTIC	C SYSTEM		
	USING A DIST	RIBUTED COM	IPUTER NETW	IORK				
Inventor(s):	Adam M Sanders, Leandro G. Barajas, Frank Noble Permenter, and Philip A Strawser.							
NASA Case No.:	MSC-24738-1	Application No.*:	12/564094	Filir	ng Date*:	09/22/2009		
	irties to this Assignmen after Government), as r							
WHEREAS, the ma	aking of this Assignmer	t and Agreement is	in accordance with	h 37 CFR I	Part 501; and	I		
	idersigned inventor(s) h ne above-entitled invent		, on the date(s) inc	licated bel	ow, an applic	ation for United		
 Assign to th America, its territor 	E, in consideration of ele e Government my (our) ries and possessions, a tinuation or divisional ap	full and exclusive rind my (our) entire ri	ight in and to said ght, title and intere	invention v est in and t	within the Uni to said applica			
accordance with 37 amended. If the Go country, in accorda nonexclusive, irrev	ant to the Government r 7 CFR 501.9(d), includir overnment chooses not ince with 37 CFR 501.9 ocable, royalty-free lice hs of such reservation v	ng rights of priority u to file an application (d), and such rights nse in the invention	inder the Internation in any foreign cou will be subject to t with power to gran	onal Conve untry, I (we the reserva nt licenses	ention of Paris e) may reques ation to the G for all govern	s (1883), as st rights in that overnment of a nmental		
nformation to, and	e expense of the Gover (c) to cooperate in any by this Assignment and	manner with the Go						
*4. Authorize a aboye when require	nd request the attorney	s of record in the ap	plication to insert t	the applica	ition number	and filing date		
The a	ATI	and the same of th	3/11/20	10	08	3/12/2009		
(Signature of Invento	57	(D	3 / 1 / 20 ate Assignment Exec	cuted)		tion Executed)		
Philip A Strawser		14818 Col	bre Valley Drive, I	Houston, 7	ΓX 77062			
(Inventor's Typed Na	nme)		ress - Including Coul					
(Signature of Invento	or)	(D	ate Assignment Exec	cuted)	(Date Applica	tion Executed)		
(Inventor's Typed Na	nme)	(Mailing Add	ress - Including Coul	ntry)				

(Date Assignment Executed)

(Mailing Address - Including Country)

NASA FORM 430 DEC 2000 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE.

(Signature of Inventor)

(Inventor's Typed Name)

RECORDED: 03/11/2010

PATENT REEL: 024068 FRAME: 0534

(Date Application Executed)